
Status Title Name Surname Position Organisation Telephone Fax No. Address City Code E-mail

Pre-Identified Cllr. N. G. Hlongwane Executive Mayor Emfuleni Local Municipality 016 950 5000 086 269 4105 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 bongiwen@emfuleni.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Sam Shabalala Municipal Manager Emfuleni Local Municipality 016 950 5102 016 950 5030 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 amandao@emfuleni.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Msebenzi Gqeloshe Speaker Emfuleni Local Municipality 016 950 5000 016 950 5050 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 phumzilex@emfuleni.gov.za

Pre-Identified Cllr. Maselloane Nthebe Ward 36 councilor Emfuleni Local Municipality 078 642  4102 016 950 5050 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900

Registered Mr. Gregory Seitei Assistant Manager: Spatial 

Planning Land Use Management 

Department

Emfuleni Local Municipality 016 950 5530 016 950 5533 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 gregs@emfuleni.gov.za

Registered Mr. Nico Groenewalt Chief EHS Emfuleni Local Municipality 016 930 5416 / 

082 654 3074

086 269 4725 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 NicoG@emfuleni.gov.za

Registered Ms. Zamani Mabena Environmental Management Emfuleni Local Municipality 082 651 3106 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 zamaniM@emfuleni.gov.za

Registered Ms. Diana Louw Town Planner abd Land Use 

Management

Emfuleni Local Municipality 016 950 5517 016 950 5533 P. O. Box 3 Vanderbijl Park 1900 dianaL@emfuleni.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Mahole Mofokeng Executive Mayor Sedibeng District Municipality 016 450 3017 016 421 3182 P. O. Box 471 Vereeniging 1930 thandiet@sedibeng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Yunus Chamda Municipal Manager Sedibeng District Municipality 016 450 3165 016 455 5264 P. O. Box 471 Vereeniging 1930 colettee@sedibeng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Busisiwe Modisakeng Speaker Sedibeng District Municipality 016 450 3179 016 455 2573 P. O. Box 471 Vereeniging 1930 mapulengm@sedibeng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Sorrious Manele Executive Director - Transport, 

Infrastructure and Environment

Sedibeng District Municipality 016 450 3241 016 455 2573 P. O. Box 471 Vereeniging 1930

Registered Ms. Rochelle Adolph Chief EHP - Sedibeng District  

Municipality

Gauteng Department of Health - 

Sedibeng District Health Services

016 950 6205 016 950 6034 Private Bag X023 Vanderbijl Park 1900

Pre-Identified Mr. Molese Morokane Resource Protection and Waste National Department of Water and 

Sanitation

012 336 8697 012 323 0321 Private Bag X313 Pretoria 0001 vgk@dwaf.gov.za / morokaneM@dwa.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Mogale Matseba Regional Director National Department of Water and 

Sanitation

012 392 1374 012 392 1304 Private Bag X995 Pretoria 0001 matsebae@dwa.gov.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Smangele Sekgobela Head of Department Gauteng Department of Agriculture 

and Social Development

011 355 1920 011 355 0667 P. O. Box 8769 Johannesburg 2000 avasha.papa@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Khulu Radebe Head of Department: Economic 

Development and Planning

Gauteng Department of Economic 

Development

011 355 8705 011 355 0542 Private Bag X091 Marshalltown 2107 khulu.radebe@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Boy Ngobeni Head of Department: Education Gauteng Department of Education 011 355 0581 011 355 5546 P. O. Box 7710 Johannesburg 2000 joe.mokhosi@gauteng.gov.za / 

masingita.mathebula@gauteng.gov.za

Registered Mr. Steve Sebeho Director - Capital Works Gauteng Department of Education 011 355 0203 011 355 0148/9 P. O. Box 7710 Johannesburg 2000 Steve.Sebeho@gauteng.gov.za
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Registered Neo Moatshe Gauteng Department of Education 011 355 0940 P. O. Box 7710 Johannesburg 2000

Pre-Identified Dr. Kamy Chetty Head of Department: Health and 

Social Development

Gauteng Department of Health and 

Social Development

011 355 3682 011 355 3549 Private Bag X805 Marshalltown 2107

Pre-Identified Ms. Maggie Mapula Modiba Head of Department: 

Infrastructure Development

Gauteng Department of 

Infrastructure Development

011 355 5500 011 355 7457 Private Bag X833 Marshalltown 2107 mapula.modiba@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Mongezi Mnyani Head of Department: Local 

Government

Gauteng Department of Local 

Government

011 355 4800 / 

4230

011 838 8973 Private Bag X86 Marshalltown 2107 mongezi.myani@gauteng.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Chris Galliers WESSA -  National 079 504 4296 011 462 8364 P.O. Box 435 Ferndale 2160 chris@wessa.co.za

Pre-Identified Ms Ashwin A  Syme Head of Department National Department of 

Environmental Affairs 

012 310 3626 086 593 6526 Private Bag X447 Pretoria 0001 ASyme@environment.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Lucky Legodi National Department of Land 

Affairs

012 312 8006 012 323 3693 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 lmlegodi@rural development.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mrs. Kirstal Maze Chief Director SANBI 0128435234 012 843 5208 Private Bag X101 Pretoria 0001 k.maze@sanbi.org.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Thilivhali Nyambeni SANBI Provincial Coordinator SANBI 082 823 5366 012 804 3211 Private Bag X101 Pretoria 0001 t.nyambeni@sanbi.org.za

Pre-Identified Mr Motsepe Matlala President National African Farmers Union 

(NAFU)

012 672 9301 012-6729309 P O Box 9624 Centurion 0046

Pre-Identified Mrs. Susan Shabangu Minister National Deparment of Mineral 

Resources

012 444 3982 012 444 3145 Private Bag X59 Arcadia 0007 lerato.maibelo@dmr.gov.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Mmadikeledi Malebe Regional Manager Gauteng Department of Mineral 

Resources

011 358 9700 011 339 2423 Private Bag X5 Marshalltown 2107 mmadikeledi.malebe@dmr.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Radithoana Selepe Chief Director Communications National Department of Provincial 

and Local Government 

012 334 0740 012 334 0703 Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 sol@cogta.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Elroy Africa Information Officer National Department of Provincial 

and Local Government 

012 334 0676 012 321 4537 Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 elroy@cogta.gov.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Mpathi Makoa SANRAL 012 426 6200 012 362 2116 P.O. Box 415 Pretoria 0001 makoam@nra.co.za 

Pre-Identified Mr. Agriba Sibanyoni Northern Region SANRAL 012 884 8000 012 348 0883 Private Bag X17 Lynwood Ridge 0040 sibanyonia@nra.co.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Annette Stoltz Northern Region National Department of Agriculture 012 319 7678 012 329 5938 Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 annettes@nda.agric.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Mumsy Gazide Director - Land Use & Soil 

Management

National Department of Agriculture 012 319 7620 012 319 7593 Private Bag X120 Pretoria 0001 MumsyG@nda.agric.za
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Pre-Identified Mr. Gugile Nkwinti Minister National Department of Rural 

Development and Land Reform

012 312 9300 012 323 3306 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 nnotshe@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Registered Ms. Sarah Mathobela Office of Property Management 

and Advisory Services

National Department of Rural 

Development and Land Reform

012 312 8237 012 326 9213 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 MSMathobela@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Pre-Identified Adv. Vela Mngwengwe Chief Director: State Land 

Administration

National Department of Rural 

Development and Land Reform

012 312 9862 012 326 9213 Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 VZMgwengwe@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Lengane Bogatsu Chief Director - Land Restitution 

Support

Gauteng Department of Rural 

Development and Land Reform

012 310 6500 012 324 5812 Private Bag X03 Pretoria 0001 LJBogatsu@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Registered Mr. Colin Cloete Gauteng Provincial Shared Service 

Centre 

Department of Rural Development 

and Land Reform

011 432 4200/ 

012 432 4252

012 432 4205 Priate Bag X9 Pretoria 1 CRCloete@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Mabule Mokhine Branch Co ordinator Earthlife Africa 011 720 3773 011 720 3532 P. O. Box 32131 Braamfontein 2107 mabule@ghouse.org.za/ juliette@ghouse.org.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Makoma Lekalala Secretary SECCP of Earthlife Africa 011 339 3662 086 686 8434 P. O. Box 32131 Braamfontein 2107 seccp@earthlife.org.za or 

makoma@earthlife.org.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Jan De Klerk Eskom 011 800 

2264/07280664

35

P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2000 jan.deklark@eskom.co.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Lungile Motsisi Servitude and Investigations 

Department

Eskom 011 800 5734 086 655 7036 P. O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2000 motsisl@eskom.co.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Dedre Herbest Senior Environmental Manager - 

Generation

Eskom 011 800 

3501/08366011

47

086 660 6092 P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 deidre.herbest@eskom.co.za

Pre-Identified Mr. John Geeringh Senior Environmental Advisor - 

Transmission

Eskom 011 800 2465 011 800 3917 P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 john.geeringh@eskom.co.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Ayanda Noah Group Executive - Distribution Eskom 011 800 5173 P.O. Box 1091 Johannesburg 2001 noaha@eskom.co.za

Pre-Identified Ms. Thulani Nzima Managing Director South African Tourism 011 895 3000 011 895 3062 P. O. Box 1002 Sandton 2146 info@southafrica.net

Pre-Identified Mr. Tendo Ramagoma National Heritage Council 013 932 2061 086 212 1220 P. O. Box 74097 Lynwood Ridge 0001 r.ramagoma@nhc.org.za

Pre-Identified Mr. Skhumbuzo Macozoma Managing Director Johannesburg Roads Agency 011 298 5001 011 298 5178 Private Bag X 70 Braamfontein 2017

Pre-Identified Mr. Chris Wells Acting Group Chief Executive Transnet 011 308 3000 011 308 2638 P. O. Box 72501 Parkview 2122 nvpjohn@telkomsa.net

Pre-Identified Mr. Eddie Seaton Manager - Transnet Property Transnet 011 308 2417 P. O. Box 72501 Parkview 2122 eddie.seaton@transnet.net

Pre-Identified Mrs. Stephanie Aken Endangered Wildlife Trust 011 372 3600 011 608 4682 Private Bag X11 Modderfontein 1645 stephaniea@ewt.org.za

Registered Mr D.A. Emett Roads and Development  

Facilitation (Deputy Director) - 

Transport Infrastructure Planning

Gauteng Department of Roads and 

Transport

011 355 7179 011 355 7184 Private Bag X833 Mashalltown 2107
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Registered Mr N. Tshabalala Gauteng Department of Roads and 

Transport

011 355 7179 011 355 7184 Private Bag X833 Mashalltown 2107

Registered Mr. Vusumuzi Mashaba P. O. Box 904, 

Zone 10 Extension 

3

Sebokeng 1983 vusumuzimashaba@gmail.com


